REC



101546101

suments or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

MISSIONER FOR P

- Masato Kiuchi, 1.
- Kensuke Murai 2.

TO THE ASSISTANT CO

- Shigeharu Tamura 3.
- Norimasa Umesaki
- Jiro Matsuo 5.
- Isao Yamada 6.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

(X)

()

Yes

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: SECRETARY, AGENCY OF INDUSTRIAL

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Internal Address: 3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyoda-

ku, Tokyo-to, Japan Street Address: City: State: ZIP:

()

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

Yes

(X)

No

- Nature of conveyance:
 - (X) Assignment
 - Merger ()
 - Security Agreement
 - Change of Name
 - Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

- September 5, 2000 1
- 2. September 5, 2000
- 3. September 5, 2000
- September 5, 2000 4.
- 5. September 5, 2000
- 6. September 5, 2000

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

- (X) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): September 5, 2000
- Patent Application No.: () Filing Date:
- () Patent No .: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? ()

Yes

(X)

No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Daniel E. Altman Name:

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660

Attorney's Docket No.: SAEGU61,001AUS

Deposit account number: 11-1410

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40

(X) Enclosed

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment

Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Daniel E. Altman

Name of Person Signing

34,115

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000222 09710482

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011312 FRAME: 0085

2/08/2000 MTHAI1

110300

் ஈ்டி**ற்⊙்**cs∪wk∪wk-3365.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE (1) Masato KIUCHI ,
Japanese citizen, residing at c/o Osaka National Research Institute of Agency
of Industrial Science and Technology, 8-31, Midorigaoka 1-chome, Ikeda-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
(2) Kensuke MURAI ,
Japanesecitizen, residing atc/o Osaka National Research Institute of Agency
of Industrial Science and Technology, 8-31, Midorigacka 1-chome, Ikeda-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
(3) Shigeharu TAMURA
a Japanese citizen, residing at <u>c/o Osaka National</u> Research Institute of Agency
of Industrial Science and Technology, 8-31, Midorigaoka 1-chame, Ikeda-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan ,
(4) Norimasa UMFSAKI ,
a Japanese citizen, residing at c/o Osaka National Research Institute of Agency
of Industrial Science and Technology, 8-31, Midorigacka 1-chome, Ikeda-shi, Osaka-fiu, Japan
(5) Jiro MATSUO
a Japanese citizen, residing at 91-3, Nagatani, Iwakura, Sakyo-ku,
Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu, Japan
(6) Isao YAMADA
a Japanese citizen, residing at 6-11-9, Shinzaikehonmachi, Himeji-shi,
Hyogo-ken, Japan
(7)
a citizen, residing at
(8)
a citizen, residing at
hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new
and useful improvements in TRANSPARENT CONDUCTIVE FILM AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING
THE FILM
the specification of which:

	(b)		was filed on		as Applica	ation		
			No		or Express Mail No., as Application	No. not		
			yet known		and was ar	nended		
			on		(if applical	ble); or		
	(c)		was described and c	claimed	in PCT International Application No.			
			filed on					
			and as amended und	der PCT	TArticle 19 on			
			(if any) and/or unde	er PCT	Article 34 on(if any).		
	AND W	HEREA!	S, SECRETARY, A	AGENC	Y OF INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	Υ,		
(hereina	after refe	rred to a	s Assignee) desires	s to ac	Kasumigaseki 1-chane, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to, Jap equire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the derica, its territories and possessions.			
presents assigns, and und renewal and all hereby	ledged, as does he the entire der said is and co reissues authorize provement	Assignor ereby sell re right, to improver ntinuation and externs and required	hereby acknowledged, assign, transfer are itle, and interest in the nents, and any Paterns thereof, and all Pansions thereof, and uests the Commission	es that nd set of the Unit ent App atents o all righ oner of	the consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and be over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representations ted States of America, and its territories and possession of the United States of America and all doff the United States of America which may be granted that of priority under International Conventions; and A Patents of the United States of America to issue all Paterpresentatives and assigns, in accordance with the term	oy these ves and ns in, to ivisions, thereon Assignor tents for		
proceed and ger	epresenta ling, sign nerally do	tives and all lawfu everythi	assigns, any facts l papers, execute all ng possible to aid As	known division ssignee,	d agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its sucto it respecting said improvements, and testify in an anal, continuing and reissue applications, make all rights, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obts in the United States of America.	ny legal ful oaths		
	IN TES	TIMONY	WHEREOF, Assign	nor inte	ending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signa	ture.		
This	5th day	of_Ser	otember, 20_	00	Masato KIUCHI			
This	5th day	of <u>Ser</u>	otember , 20	00	Mensuke Murai Signature of Kensuke MURAI			
This	<u>5th</u> da	y of <u>Ser</u>	otember, 20	00_	Shigeharu Tamura Signature of Shigeharu TAMURA			

This 5th	day of September	, 20 00	Signature of Norimasa UMESAKI
This_5th	day of <u>September</u>	, 20 <u>00</u>	Signature of Jiro MATSUO
This_5th	day of September	, 20 <u>00</u>	Signature of Isao YAMADA
This	_ day of	, 20	Signature of
This	_ day of	, 20	Signature of

Daniel E. Altman

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR , $_{\rm LLP}$

620 Newport Dr., 16th Floor Newport Beach, CA 92660

SAEGU61.001AUS

3/3

Client Code: SAEGU61.001AUS

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

T

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) Masato Kiuchi, Kensuke Murai Shigeharu Tamura Norimasa Umesaki Jiro Matsuo Isao Yamada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SECRETARY, AGENCY OF INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Internal Address: 3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyodaku, Tokyo-to, Japan Street Address: City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance: (Y) Assignment	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
(X) Assignment() Merger() Security Agreement() Change of Name	(X) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): September 5, 2000
() Other:	() Patent Application No.: Filing Date:
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) 1. September 5, 2000	() Patent No.: Issue Date:
 September 5, 2000 	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
concerning document should be mailed.	(X) Enclosed
Name: Daniel E. Altman KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment
Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
Attorney's Docket No.: SAEGU61,001AUS	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
9. Statement and signature.	
animinal decomment	ation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Daniel E. Altman

Name of Person Signing

34,115

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

H:\DOCS\JWK\JWK-3365.DOC 110300

RECORDED: 11/09/2000